## SUBSIDIZED FEE STRUCTURE- 2020–21 SENIOR SECONDARY WING (CLASS XI & XII) Annual and Monthly Fee

(As per the provision made in Fee Regulation Act – Increase of 8 % of the total of previous year) School has applied for grant of specific approval as specified in an Order no. 13180-HIII(5)2020/5743 dt. 03-06-20 Tuition fee as mentioned in 2019-20 will be applied for 2020-21 (to be paid on monthly basis), pending grant of specific approval of fee structure of 2020-21 from the administration.

## Subsidized Admission fee for New Comers is Rs 2000/- only.

Ref.- New Education Policy 2019 & C.B.S.E circular no.- Acad.-16/2019 dt.09-03-19 & circular no.Acad.-25/2020 dt.07-04-20 & circular no. Acad.-33/2020 dt.14-05-20

## - School's motto - Availability of quality education to all at an affordable fee structure.

- In order to fulfill school's aim of providing quality education to all at an affordable fee structure, subsidized fee structure is being introduced voluntarily for the last so many years and ensures to continue the subsidized fee structure by following the provision made in Fee regulation act so that future plans for expansion and betterment of the school should also be fulfilled keeping in view the changes in the Academic curriculum by the C.B.S.E from time to time.

Highly Subsidized Annual fee	XI (M/ NM)	XII (M/ NM)	XI & XII (Com.)
Science Labs Practicals fee	960	1070	-
Acc./ B.St. Practicals fee	-	-	960

Monthly Subsidized Tuition Fee	XI (M/ NM)	XI (Com.)	XII (M/ NM)	XII (Com.)
Primary Subjects education fee	3495	2505	4080	2915
Computer Science/ IT education fee	400	400	440	400
Health & Physical Education fee	150	150	200	150

	XI - XII	XI - XII
Exams/ Assessments fee	(M/ NM)	(Com.)
(each in Sept., Dec. & March)	1125	860

In order to motivate, encourage and help students of Class XI & XII, building their career by doing hard work and to be successful by undergoing skill based self-employed professional courses ultimately, there is a provision of scholarships in the name of JP Memorial Scholarships to brilliant/ deserving students in Class XI & XII, on the sole discretion of the Principal as per the number of scholarships available/ sponsored and on the basis of Class X performance (marks percentage) in Board exam results for Class XI scholarships and on the basis of performance (marks percentage) in Class XII scholarship.

## HIGHLY SUBSIDIZED FEE STRUCTURE OF CLASS XI & XII AFTER SCHOLARSHIP (For brilliant/ deserving students)

		ucsel ving students)		
XI - XII (M/NM)		XI & XII (Commerce)		
Admission fee	ZERO	Admission fee	ZERO	
Annual Fee	ZERO	Annual Fee	ZERO	
Monthly Tuition Fee		Monthly Tuition Fee		
75% marks or above	<b>Rs. 2000</b>	50% marks or above	Rs. 2000	
(Brilliant students)		<50% marks – Class XII	Rs. 2500	
For Deserving students only				
60% to <75% marks	Rs. 2500	Exams/Ass. Fee (for each term)		
50% to <60% marks	Rs. 3000	XI - XII (M/ NM)	Rs. 1125	
<50% marks – Class XII	Rs. 3500	XI - XII (Com.)	Rs. 860	

Tuition fee as mentioned in 2019-20 will be applied for 2020-21 (to be paid on monthly basis), pending grant of specific approval of fee structure of 2020-21 from the administration.